

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA CRA BOARD MEETING DECEMBER 19, 2023, AT 5:30 PM Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2023-6 Authorizing the Removal of
Leviticus Henderson from the Town of Eatonville Community
Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Board (Administration)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA		Exhibits: • Resolution CRA-R-2023-6
COUNCIL DECISION	YES	
ADMINISTRATIVE		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Approval of Resolution CRA-R-2023-6 Authorizing the Removal of Leviticus Henderson from the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Board.

<u>SUMMARY</u>: The members of the Board of Directors, the governing body of the agency (TOECRA) desire the removal of Leviticus Henderson from the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Board. Leviticus Henderson has been inactive since March 2023 with no accountability to the TOECRA Board of Directors. Efforts were made to reach out to determine his intent towards the TOECRA Board and to no avail. A Resolution (CRA-R-2023-6) is being presented for the official removal of Mr. Leviticus Henderson from the TIECAR Board.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Recommendation is for the Board of Directors to approve of Resolution CRA-R-2023-6 Authorizing the Removal of Leviticus Henderson from the Town of Eatonville Community Redevelopment Agency (TOECRA) Board.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A